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201301140000
19340

01/14/2013
03:50:22

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES SHORES
MICHAEL C

Instr
#:20111215000
380280

201301160000
22780

01/16/2013
01:42:09

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES HUNTER
MOSES

Instr
#:20040901000
490380

201301300000
39780

01/30/2013
11:45:57

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES FAITH
PRESBYTERIA
N CHURCH

Instr
#:20100722000
233610

201302040000
47940

02/04/2013
02:08:39

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES FAUGHT
DAVID E

Instr
#:20031022000
707380

201302250000
79490

02/25/2013
02:50:45

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090204000
035320

201302270000
82240

02/27/2013
11:22:03

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES SCHOONOVE
R HEIDI G

Instr
#:20100729000
241420

201303040000
89090

03/04/2013
12:54:26

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES WILLIAMS
WILLIAM T

Instr
#:20030709000
434080

201304030001
37640

04/03/2013
10:43:47

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MARTIN
JAMES L

Instr
#:20060202000
053890

201304030001
37630

04/03/2013
10:43:46

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MARTIN
JAMES L

Instr
#:20060202000
053900

201304050001
40840

04/05/2013
09:25:33

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20111018000
309900

201304120001
51130

04/12/2013
11:44:36

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES GULF SOUTH
CONFERENCE

Instr
#:20041108000
611970

201304240001
65630

04/24/2013
09:46:07

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES STONE
MARTIN
BUILDERS
LLC

Instr
#:20121019000
403450

201304240001
65680

04/24/2013
09:47:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES STONE
MARTIN
BUILDERS
LLC

Instr
#:20121002000
374980

201304290001
72070

04/29/2013
10:53:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES PHILLIPS
RICHARD F

Instr
#:20101019000
348640



201305240002
13790

05/24/2013
11:29:17

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES TUCKER
BARBARA

Instr
#:20080410000
145830

201306170002
49240

06/17/2013
03:18:32

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES WEEKS
CHRISTOPHE
R M

Instr
#:20080512000
191930

201307100002
81380

07/10/2013
11:11:44

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES CORNERSTO
NE BUILDERS
LLC

Instr
#:20051209000
637980

201307100002
81090

07/10/2013
10:42:27

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES WELLMAN
SHAWN
THOMAS

Instr
#:20060315000
121180

201307260003
04360

07/26/2013
12:16:31

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES SUDDERTH
HAROLD G

Instr
#:20111209000
372950

201307290003
07660

07/29/2013
02:16:43

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BUSBY
DECYNTHIA

Instr
#:20110526000
156310

201308050003
17590

08/05/2013
01:46:39

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES COLLUM
PROPERTIES
LLC

Instr
#:20081103000
424480

201308140003
30800

08/14/2013
11:26:57

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BOBBY MC
PROPERTIES
LLC

Instr
#:20090925000
367480

201308140003
30810

08/14/2013
11:26:58

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BOBBY MC
PROPERTIES
LLC

Instr
#:20090925000
367470

201308160003
34530

08/16/2013
11:22:37

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MIKE
MITCHELL
HOMES LLC

Instr
#:20030312000
149460

201308070003
20840

08/07/2013
10:04:07

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES MCDONALD
MATTHEW J

Instr
#:20110412000
112740

201308080003
22970

08/08/2013
10:22:40

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FV I INC Instr
#:20060906000
438610

201309130003
71560

09/13/2013
09:53:53

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES HANCOCK
BRYAN D

Instr
#:20051201000
622990

201309160003
73420

09/16/2013
10:29:43

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES SHOTTS
CHARLES E

Instr
#:20130401000
132560

201309240003
84490

09/24/2013
12:36:31

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES STONE
MARTIN
BUILDERS
LLC

Instr
#:20121002000
374960

201310210004
15670

10/21/2013
10:18:40

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BOBBY MC
PROPERTIES
LLC

Instr
#:20090925000
367450


