Recorded= 2013;											
nstrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201301140000 19340	01/14/2013 03:50:22	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	SHORES MICHAEL C					Instr #:20111215000 380280	
201301160000 22780	01/16/2013 01:42:09	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	HUNTER MOSES					Instr #:20040901000 490380	
201301300000 39780	01/30/2013 11:45:57	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	FAITH PRESBYTERIA N CHURCH					Instr #:20100722000 233610	
201302040000 17940	02/04/2013 02:08:39	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	FAUGHT DAVID E					Instr #:20031022000 707380	
201302250000 79490	02/25/2013 02:50:45	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20090204000 035320	
201302270000 32240	02/27/2013 11:22:03	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	SCHOONOVE R HEIDI G					Instr #:20100729000 241420	
201303040000 89090	03/04/2013 12:54:26	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	WILLIAMS WILLIAM T					Instr #:20030709000 434080	
201304030001 37640	04/03/2013 10:43:47	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MARTIN JAMES L					Instr #:20060202000 053890	
201304030001 37630	04/03/2013 10:43:46	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MARTIN JAMES L					Instr #:20060202000 053900	
201304050001 40840	04/05/2013 09:25:33	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20111018000 309900	
201304120001 51130	04/12/2013 11:44:36	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	GULF SOUTH CONFERENCE					Instr #:20041108000 611970	
201304240001 65630	04/24/2013 09:46:07	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	STONE MARTIN BUILDERS LLC					Instr #:20121019000 403450	
201304240001 65680	04/24/2013 09:47:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	STONE MARTIN BUILDERS LLC					Instr #:20121002000 374980	
201304290001 72070	04/29/2013 10:53:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	PHILLIPS RICHARD F					Instr #:20101019000 348640	

201305240002 13790	05/24/2013 11:29:17	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	TUCKER BARBARA			Instr #:20080410000 145830	
201306170002 49240	06/17/2013 03:18:32	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	WEEKS CHRISTOPHE R M			Instr #:20080512000 191930	
201307100002 81380	07/10/2013 11:11:44	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	CORNERSTO NE BUILDERS LLC			Instr #:20051209000 637980	
201307100002 81090	07/10/2013 10:42:27	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	WELLMAN SHAWN THOMAS			Instr #:20060315000 121180	
201307260003 04360	07/26/2013 12:16:31	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	SUDDERTH HAROLD G			Instr #:20111209000 372950	
201307290003 07660	07/29/2013 02:16:43	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BUSBY DECYNTHIA			Instr #:20110526000 156310	
201308050003 17590	08/05/2013 01:46:39	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	COLLUM PROPERTIES LLC			Instr #:20081103000 424480	
201308140003 30800	08/14/2013 11:26:57	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BOBBY MC PROPERTIES LLC			Instr #:20090925000 367480	
201308140003 30810	08/14/2013 11:26:58	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BOBBY MC PROPERTIES LLC			Instr #:20090925000 367470	
201308160003 34530	08/16/2013 11:22:37	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MIKE MITCHELL HOMES LLC			Instr #:20030312000 149460	
201308070003 20840	08/07/2013 10:04:07	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	MCDONALD MATTHEW J			Instr #:20110412000 112740	
201308080003 22970	08/08/2013 10:22:40	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FV I INC			Instr #:20060906000 438610	
201309130003 71560	09/13/2013 09:53:53	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	HANCOCK BRYAN D			Instr #:20051201000 622990	
201309160003 73420	09/16/2013 10:29:43	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	SHOTTS CHARLES E			Instr #:20130401000 132560	
201309240003 84490	09/24/2013 12:36:31	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	STONE MARTIN BUILDERS LLC			Instr #:20121002000 374960	
201310210004 15670	10/21/2013 10:18:40	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BOBBY MC PROPERTIES LLC			Instr #:20090925000 367450	